
 

 TYPE APPROVAL APPLICATION FEES  

Application Fee – per submission P100  

Registration fee – single line equipment 

Alarms Systems 

Answering Machines 

Basic Telephone 

Cordless Telephone 

Faxes 

Low Power Devices (short range devices) 

Modems  

Multiplex equipment (Voice and Data) 

Radio Interface Equipment 

Radio Transmitters (including broadcasting) 

Wireless Microphones 

Wireless Modem 

Cellular Phones 

PABX with less than 24 Ports 

Switches with less than 24 Ports 

Basic Routers 

P500 



Wireless Terminals 

Registration fee – PBX / multi-line equipment including Gateways 

PABX with 24 – 48 ports 

PABX with 48 – 128  ports 

PABX with 128 – 256 ports 

PABX more than 256 ports 

IP PBX 

 

P1,000 

P1,500 

P2,000 

P2,500 

       P2500 

Registration of Satellites  

Satellite Earth Station 

VSAT Terminal 

 

P2,500 

P1,500 

Data Modems (including Switches, Routers, etc) 

Switches less than 24 ports 

Routers with multiple ports 

IP Switch 

IP Routers 

RLAN Access Points 

Amateur Transmitter 

FM Transmitter 

 

P1,000 

P1,000 

P1,000 

P1,000 

P1,000 

P1,000 

P1,000 

Supplementary fee for range of products P250 

Annual renewal fee P100 

 


