

TYPE APPROVAL APPLICATION FEES

Application Fee – per submission	P100
Registration fee – single line equipment	P500
Alarms Systems	
Answering Machines	
Basic Telephone	
Cordless Telephone	
Faxes	
Low Power Devices (short range devices)	
Modems	
Multiplex equipment (Voice and Data)	
Radio Interface Equipment	
Radio Transmitters (including broadcasting)	
Wireless Microphones	
Wireless Modem	
Cellular Phones	
PABX with less than 24 Ports	
Switches with less than 24 Ports	
Basic Routers	

Wireless Terminals	
Registration fee – PBX / multi-line equipment including Gateways	
PABX with 24 – 48 ports	P1,000
PABX with 48 – 128 ports	P1,500
PABX with 128 – 256 ports	P2,000
PABX more than 256 ports	P2,500
IP PBX	P2500
Registration of Satellites	
Satellite Earth Station	P2,500
VSAT Terminal	P1,500
Data Modems (including Switches, Routers, etc)	
Switches less than 24 ports	P1,000
Routers with multiple ports	P1,000
IP Switch	P1,000
IP Routers	P1,000
RLAN Access Points	P1,000
Amateur Transmitter	P1,000
FM Transmitter	P1,000
Supplementary fee for range of products	P250
Annual renewal fee	P100